From: Sen. Click Bishop

To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: I oppose SB 62
Date: Thursday, March 17, 2022 5:09:55 PM

From: Martin Schuster <mdschuster@alaska.edu>

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2022 2:00 PM

To: Sen. Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman
<Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Natasha Von Imhof <Sen.Natasha.Vonimhof@akleg.gov>;
Sen. David Wilson <Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson
<Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski <Sen.Bill. Wielechowski@akleg.gov>; Sen.
Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Sarah Vance <Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov>; Senate Finance <Finance.Calendar@akleg.gov>
Subject: | oppose SB 62

Dear Legislator,

| am writing to express my opposition to SB 62. Lateral drilling under the Kachemak Bay Critical
Habitat Area could be detrimental to local aquifers and large scale water withdrawals from areas
such as the Anchor river would also have unknown consequences on local habitats. Furthermore,
Hilcorps environmental record does not inspire confidence.

Sincerely,

Martin Schuster
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